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2020 UT Region 7 OBS - 1/31/2020 to 2/1/2020

Results

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Lehi High School-UT1 Richards, Kaylee 2:03.64  2:01.50

2:03.64 (33.44)1:30.20 (32.44)57.76 (30.41)27.35

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  92 Phillips, Sydney 2:07.87  2:05.08
2:07.87 (33.59)1:34.28 (33.23)1:01.05 (32.21)28.84

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 147 Harman, Felicity 2:19.26  2:19.60
2:19.26 (35.97)1:43.29 (36.93)1:06.36 (34.85)31.51

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Lehi High School-UT1 Richards, Kaylee 2:01.50  2:05.70 q

2:01.50 (30.64)1:30.86 (31.13)59.73 (31.34)28.39

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  92 Phillips, Sydney 2:05.08  2:12.87 q
2:05.08 (32.75)1:32.33 (32.22)1:00.11 (31.57)28.54

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 147 Harman, Felicity 2:19.60  2:24.39 q
2:19.60 (35.53)1:44.07 (37.01)1:07.06 (35.22)31.84

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Messenger, Bennion 1:50.03  1:51.18

1:50.03 (28.01)1:22.02 (28.04)53.98 (28.44)25.54

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 162 Snowball, Boston 1:56.44  1:56.91
1:56.44 (30.92)1:25.52 (30.47)55.05 (28.74)26.31

Lehi High School-UT3 Brown, Damion 1:57.09  1:57.21
1:57.09 (29.99)1:27.10 (30.14)56.96 (29.58)27.38

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 166 Murdock, Max C 2:01.03  2:01.59
2:01.03 (32.28)1:28.75 (32.09)56.66 (30.54)26.12

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 157 Watt, Ryan M 2:01.11  2:00.30
2:01.11 (30.60)1:30.51 (31.59)58.92 (30.82)28.10

Unattached-UT 168 Gale, Sam A 2:04.06  2:01.70
2:04.06 (31.93)1:32.13 (32.42)59.71 (31.26)28.45

B - Final
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 1714 Wood, Nathan J 2:10.00  2:12.02

2:10.00 (32.77)1:37.23 (34.23)1:03.00 (33.30)29.70

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Messenger, Bennion 1:51.18  1:51.40 q

1:51.18 (28.53)1:22.65 (27.85)54.80 (29.13)25.67

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 163 Snowball, Boston 1:56.91  2:01.49 q
1:56.91 (30.50)1:26.41 (30.54)55.87 (29.08)26.79

Lehi High School-UT4 Brown, Damion 1:57.21  2:00.89 q
1:57.21 (30.04)1:27.17 (29.93)57.24 (29.63)27.61

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 156 Watt, Ryan M 2:00.30  2:04.86 q
2:00.30 (30.33)1:29.97 (31.33)58.64 (31.05)27.59

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 167 Murdock, Max C 2:01.59  2:02.52 q
2:01.59 (32.11)1:29.48 (32.17)57.31 (31.23)26.08

Unattached-UT 168 Gale, Sam A 2:01.70  2:02.49 q
2:01.70 (31.96)1:29.74 (31.71)58.03 (30.63)27.40
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 1714 Wood, Nathan J 2:12.02  2:12.17 q
2:12.02 (34.10)1:37.92 (34.40)1:03.52 (34.16)29.36

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 111 Hansen, Kate 2:12.53  2:11.47

2:12.53 (32.50)1:40.03 (39.38)1:00.65 (32.24)28.41

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT2 Reichner, Annie 2:19.02  2:16.98
2:19.02 (33.61)1:45.41 (39.80)1:05.61 (35.42)30.19

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 163 Rhyndress, Gabby O 2:24.37  2:21.90
2:24.37 (34.20)1:50.17 (44.26)1:05.91 (35.92)29.99

Unattached-UT 156 Hansen, Gennovah 2:35.92  2:34.77
2:35.92 (35.72)2:00.20 (50.27)1:09.93 (37.80)32.13

B - Final
Lehi High School-UT9 Burnham, Maddison 2:35.45  2:41.08

2:35.45 (38.92)1:56.53 (45.90)1:10.63 (38.61)32.02

Unattached-UT 1411 Walker, Carolina M 2:40.27  2:41.17
2:40.27 (35.51)2:04.76 (47.49)1:17.27 (42.81)34.46

Unattached-UT 1613 Garside, Karleigh J 2:45.60  2:44.62
2:45.60 (40.42)2:05.18 (49.51)1:15.67 (38.82)36.85

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 111 Hansen, Kate 2:11.47  2:13.85 q

2:11.47 (31.33)1:40.14 (38.65)1:01.49 (33.16)28.33

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT2 Reichner, Annie 2:16.98  2:15.45 q
2:16.98 (32.27)1:44.71 (40.61)1:04.10 (34.66)29.44

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 163 Rhyndress, Gabby O 2:21.90  2:26.14 q
2:21.90 (34.60)1:47.30 (41.83)1:05.47 (36.18)29.29

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics-UT 154 Smith, Elena M 2:30.48  NT q
Lehi High School-UT5 Burnham, Maddison 2:41.08  2:41.41 q

2:41.08 (40.84)2:00.24 (49.67)1:10.57 (37.76)32.81

Unattached-UT 146 Walker, Carolina M 2:41.17  2:38.51 q
2:41.17 (36.57)2:04.60 (47.15)1:17.45 (42.62)34.83

Unattached-UT 167 Garside, Karleigh J 2:44.62  2:46.89 q
2:44.62 (41.09)2:03.53 (47.87)1:15.66 (39.50)36.16

Unattached-UT 15--- Hansen, Gennovah DQ  2:38.67
DQ (36.33)1:58.44 (46.62)1:11.82 (39.16)32.66

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 161 Harmon, Tanner R 2:02.69  2:04.34

2:02.69 (28.84)1:33.85 (35.96)57.89 (31.14)26.75

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 162 Shumway, Canon 2:02.77  2:06.11
2:02.77 (29.23)1:33.54 (34.94)58.60 (32.12)26.48

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT  93 Robinson, Morgan 2:06.18  2:07.85
2:06.18 (30.53)1:35.65 (35.02)1:00.63 (33.06)27.57

Lehi High School-UT4 Smith, Bridger 2:09.77  2:10.09
2:09.77 (29.33)1:40.44 (40.48)59.96 (31.64)28.32

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 175 Christensen, Dane D 2:09.89  2:10.54
2:09.89 (31.57)1:38.32 (36.93)1:01.39 (32.89)28.50
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A - Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached-UT 166 Simons, Bryton R 2:14.30  2:15.49
2:14.30 (31.84)1:42.46 (41.41)1:01.05 (32.92)28.13

Unattached-UT 177 Wells, Isaac 2:17.44  2:17.66
2:17.44 (31.92)1:45.52 (44.33)1:01.19 (32.48)28.71

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 178 Nielsen, Jacob K 2:17.68  2:17.80
2:17.68 (31.15)1:46.53 (35.38)1:11.15 (40.81)30.34

B - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT9 Platt, Garrett 2:24.93  2:27.39

2:24.93 (33.76)1:51.17 (44.07)1:07.10 (37.53)29.57

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 161 Harmon, Tanner R 2:04.34  2:04.71 q

2:04.34 (29.81)1:34.53 (36.95)57.58 (30.68)26.90

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 162 Shumway, Canon 2:06.11  2:07.80 q
2:06.11 (28.74)1:37.37 (37.21)1:00.16 (32.20)27.96

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT  93 Robinson, Morgan 2:07.85  2:08.24 q
2:07.85 (30.76)1:37.09 (36.17)1:00.92 (31.64)29.28

Lehi High School-UT4 Smith, Bridger 2:10.09  2:10.12 q
2:10.09 (29.65)1:40.44 (39.52)1:00.92 (32.72)28.20

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 175 Christensen, Dane D 2:10.54  2:16.42 q
2:10.54 (30.99)1:39.55 (36.88)1:02.67 (33.81)28.86

Unattached-UT 166 Simons, Bryton R 2:15.49  2:19.73 q
2:15.49 (32.32)1:43.17 (42.18)1:00.99 (32.69)28.30

Unattached-UT 177 Wells, Isaac 2:17.66  2:20.05 q
2:17.66 (32.69)1:44.97 (43.13)1:01.84 (33.33)28.51

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 178 Nielsen, Jacob K 2:17.80  2:22.63 q
2:17.80 (30.42)1:47.38 (35.30)1:12.08 (41.17)30.91

Unattached-UT 1417 Larsen, Ryan S 2:37.13  NT
2:37.13 (36.41)2:00.72 (48.15)1:12.57 (38.75)33.82

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT13 Platt, Garrett DQ  2:30.20 q
DQ (35.24)1:52.15 (45.36)1:06.79 (37.68)29.11

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 161 Crandall, Gracie T 24.92  25.62
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT  93 Kelly, Maren 26.19  25.79
Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 175 Maack, Destany J 26.77  26.30

B - Final
Unattached-UT 1511 Portillo, Sophia 28.28  27.85
Lehi High School-UT15 Nielson, Allison 30.34  29.98
Lehi High School-UT16 Wilkinson, Madelyn 30.80  29.66

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 161 Crandall, Gracie T 25.62  25.15 q
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT  93 Kelly, Maren 25.79  26.61 q
Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 174 Maack, Destany J 26.30  27.68 q
Unattached-UT 1510 Portillo, Sophia 27.85  28.25 q
Lehi High School-UT13 Wilkinson, Madelyn 29.66  30.11 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Lehi High School-UT15 Nielson, Allison 29.98  29.19 q
Lehi High School-UT31 Soderquist, Carmen 31.56  31.19

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  91 McFarland, Sebastian 23.19  23.36
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT7 Roberts, Jaeger 25.47  25.02

B - Final
Lehi High School-UT15 Pendleton, Matt 25.74  25.29

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  91 McFarland, Sebastian 23.36  23.38 q
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT8 Roberts, Jaeger 25.02  26.26 q
Lehi High School-UT12 Pendleton, Matt 25.29  27.32 q
Lehi High School-UT19 Pulham, Andrew 26.23  26.77

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 171 Oyler, Rachel 56.28  57.57

56.28 (31.05)25.23

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  92 Teng, Katelyn 1:00.96  1:00.38
1:00.96 (32.65)28.31

Unattached-UT 153 Wekluk, Anna R 1:01.16  1:02.72
1:01.16 (33.51)27.65

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 164 Rhyndress, Gabby O 1:03.82  1:04.31
1:03.82 (34.60)29.22

Unattached-UT 158 Portillo, Sophia 1:17.37  1:15.48
1:17.37 (43.04)34.33

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 171 Oyler, Rachel 57.57  55.48 q

57.57 (31.76)25.81

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  92 Teng, Katelyn 1:00.38  1:00.73 q
1:00.38 (32.14)28.24

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 165 Rhyndress, Gabby O 1:04.31  1:02.64 q
1:04.31 (34.73)29.58

Unattached-UT 158 Portillo, Sophia 1:15.48  1:17.49 q
1:15.48 (41.66)33.82

Unattached-UT 153 Wekluk, Anna R DQ  1:01.02 q
DQ (35.20)27.52

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Lemon, Andrew 54.22  54.88

54.22 (28.14)26.08

Lehi High School-UT2 Smith, Maclaine 55.71  55.45
55.71 (29.22)26.49
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A - Final ...   (Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 143 Whitney, Alijah T 56.03  55.47
56.03 (29.79)26.24

Lehi High School-UT 144 Broadhead, Bryce P 56.71  57.78
56.71 (30.04)26.67

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 155 Tobiasson, Gauge W 56.85  58.86
56.85 (30.10)26.75

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 186 Faragher, Spencer M 57.90  56.95
57.90 (31.56)26.34

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 168 Murdock, Max C 1:03.21  1:01.77
1:03.21 (34.12)29.09

B - Final
Unattached-UT 1514 Birchall, Austin J 1:08.31  1:07.03

1:08.31 (37.42)30.89

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Lemon, Andrew 54.88  55.40 q

54.88 (29.15)25.73

Lehi High School-UT2 Smith, Maclaine 55.45  56.90 q
55.45 (29.27)26.18

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 143 Whitney, Alijah T 55.47  58.15 q
55.47 (28.56)26.91

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 184 Faragher, Spencer M 56.95  58.63 q
56.95 (30.76)26.19

Lehi High School-UT 145 Broadhead, Bryce P 57.78  57.79 q
57.78 (30.88)26.90

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 157 Tobiasson, Gauge W 58.86  59.64 q
58.86 (31.56)27.30

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 168 Murdock, Max C 1:01.77  1:04.67 q
1:01.77 (33.29)28.48

Unattached-UT 1514 Birchall, Austin J 1:07.03  10:00.00 q
1:07.03 (35.84)31.19

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 171 Oyler, Rachel 53.18  53.18

53.18 (28.11)25.07

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 162 Crandall, Gracie T 53.68  55.11
53.68 (27.86)25.82

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 174 Maack, Destany J 59.33  59.09
59.33 (30.94)28.39

B - Final
Lehi High School-UT14 Nielson, Allison 1:09.02  1:08.06

1:09.02 (37.61)31.41

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 171 Oyler, Rachel 53.18  51.69 q

53.18 (27.59)25.59

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 163 Crandall, Gracie T 55.11  54.61 q
55.11 (28.52)26.59
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 174 Maack, Destany J 59.09  1:00.83 q
59.09 (30.74)28.35

Lehi High School-UT10 Nielson, Allison 1:08.06  1:06.47 q
1:08.06 (36.62)31.44

Unattached-UT 1419 Allen, Macy E 1:14.12  1:14.53
1:14.12 (39.45)34.67

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  91 McFarland, Sebastian 49.77  50.75

49.77 (25.47)24.30

Unattached-UT 162 Gale, Sam A 52.06  52.32
52.06 (27.25)24.81

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT5 Roberts, Jaeger 56.42  55.37
56.42 (29.58)26.84

Lehi High School-UT7 Pendleton, Matt 58.81  57.84
58.81 (31.56)27.25

B - Final
Unattached-UT 1412 Scott, Breckstan L 58.70  59.18

58.70 (31.26)27.44

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT13 Bird, Jared 58.73  59.48
58.73 (30.92)27.81

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  91 McFarland, Sebastian 50.75  50.65 q

50.75 (26.39)24.36

Unattached-UT 162 Gale, Sam A 52.32  54.42 q
52.32 (27.25)25.07

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT3 Roberts, Jaeger 55.37  57.60 q
55.37 (29.04)26.33

Lehi High School-UT6 Pendleton, Matt 57.84  59.37 q
57.84 (31.06)26.78

Unattached-UT 1410 Scott, Breckstan L 59.18  1:00.01 q
59.18 (31.52)27.66

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT11 Bird, Jared 59.48  1:01.60 q
59.48 (31.41)28.07

Unattached-UT 1419 Larsen, Ryan S 1:01.29  1:02.29
1:01.29 (32.39)28.90

Unattached-UT 1628 Birchall, Mikey D 1:04.42  1:02.92
1:04.42 (33.49)30.93

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached-UT 171 Richards, Addie T 5:15.50  5:21.53

2:03.03 (31.87)1:31.16 (31.64)59.52 (30.91)28.61

4:11.71 (32.52)3:39.19 (32.39)3:06.80 (31.96)2:34.84 (31.81)

4:44.26 (32.55) 5:15.50 (31.24)
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A - Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT2 Robinson, Annie 5:33.19  5:31.77
2:07.13 (33.29)1:33.84 (32.69)1:01.15 (32.07)29.08

4:24.87 (35.24)3:49.63 (34.54)3:15.09 (34.06)2:41.03 (33.90)

4:59.81 (34.94) 5:33.19 (33.38)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT  94 Kelly, Maren 5:59.69  5:55.69
2:16.72 (36.90)1:39.82 (36.25)1:03.57 (33.93)29.64

4:47.84 (38.58)4:09.26 (38.60)3:30.66 (37.37)2:53.29 (36.57)

5:24.56 (36.72) 5:59.69 (35.13)

Unattached-UT 147 Walker, Carolina M 6:11.49  6:13.63
2:21.08 (37.58)1:43.50 (36.20)1:07.30 (35.37)31.93

4:56.05 (38.47)4:17.58 (39.20)3:38.38 (38.93)2:59.45 (38.37)

5:34.68 (38.63) 6:11.49 (36.81)

Unattached-UT 158 Hansen, Gennovah 6:24.54  6:21.33
2:28.15 (39.21)1:48.94 (38.61)1:10.33 (37.40)32.93

5:08.81 (39.33)4:29.48 (40.96)3:48.52 (40.19)3:08.33 (40.18)

5:48.12 (39.31) 6:24.54 (36.42)

 
Event 13  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Unattached-UT 171 Richards, Addie T 5:21.53  5:15.99 q

2:07.02 (33.04)1:33.98 (32.54)1:01.44 (32.15)29.29

4:17.85 (32.85)3:45.00 (32.50)3:12.50 (32.60)2:39.90 (32.88)

4:50.20 (32.35) 5:21.53 (31.33)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT2 Robinson, Annie 5:31.77  NT q
2:06.38 (33.45)1:32.93 (32.93)1:00.00 (32.06)27.94

4:24.67 (35.12)3:49.55 (34.96)3:14.59 (34.78)2:39.81 (33.43)

4:59.00 (34.33) 5:31.77 (32.77)

Cottonwood Heights Aquatics-UT 153 Smith, Elena M 5:48.11  NT q
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT  94 Kelly, Maren 5:55.69  5:54.01 q

2:14.72 (36.29)1:38.43 (35.74)1:02.69 (32.70)29.99

4:42.82 (37.71)4:05.11 (37.19)3:27.92 (37.15)2:50.77 (36.05)

5:19.80 (36.98) 5:55.69 (35.89)

Unattached-UT 145 Walker, Carolina M 6:13.63  6:09.35 q
2:19.88 (37.27)1:42.61 (35.98)1:06.63 (34.69)31.94

4:56.18 (40.21)4:15.97 (39.24)3:36.73 (39.06)2:57.67 (37.79)

5:35.44 (39.26) 6:13.63 (38.19)

Unattached-UT 156 Hansen, Gennovah 6:21.33  6:21.46 q
2:24.99 (39.05)1:45.94 (38.49)1:07.45 (35.95)31.50

5:06.14 (39.61)4:26.53 (40.51)3:46.02 (40.64)3:05.38 (40.39)

5:44.86 (38.72) 6:21.33 (36.47)

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Lemon, Andrew 5:00.30  5:07.36

1:57.67 (30.49)1:27.18 (30.07)57.11 (30.00)27.11

4:00.74 (30.82)3:29.92 (30.81)2:59.11 (30.81)2:28.30 (30.63)

4:31.19 (30.45) 5:00.30 (29.11)

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 102 Messenger, Bennion 5:00.80  5:08.68
1:57.02 (30.63)1:26.39 (30.24)56.15 (29.52)26.63

4:01.02 (30.92)3:30.10 (31.18)2:58.92 (30.94)2:27.98 (30.96)

4:31.75 (30.73) 5:00.80 (29.05)
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A - Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 164 Shumway, Canon 5:14.66  5:08.75
2:02.01 (32.28)1:29.73 (32.05)57.68 (30.24)27.44

4:11.85 (32.34)3:39.51 (32.84)3:06.67 (32.21)2:34.46 (32.45)

4:44.08 (32.23) 5:14.66 (30.58)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 175 Christensen, Dane D 5:19.39  5:18.98
2:01.71 (32.27)1:29.44 (31.54)57.90 (30.38)27.52

4:13.03 (33.25)3:39.78 (32.86)3:06.92 (32.90)2:34.02 (32.31)

4:46.62 (33.59) 5:19.39 (32.77)

Lehi High School-UT6 Smith, Maclaine 5:22.19  5:16.26
2:08.70 (33.61)1:35.09 (32.64)1:02.45 (32.49)29.96

4:20.20 (31.89)3:48.31 (32.36)3:15.95 (33.89)2:42.06 (33.36)

4:51.99 (31.79) 5:22.19 (30.20)

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 167 Snowball, Boston 5:22.52  5:22.48
2:05.13 (33.27)1:31.86 (32.33)59.53 (31.26)28.27

4:20.02 (33.68)3:46.34 (33.80)3:12.54 (33.83)2:38.71 (33.58)

4:52.35 (32.33) 5:22.52 (30.17)

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 158 Watt, Ryan M 5:23.45  5:22.58
2:05.01 (32.85)1:32.16 (32.41)59.75 (31.56)28.19

4:18.94 (33.32)3:45.62 (33.61)3:12.01 (33.34)2:38.67 (33.66)

4:52.00 (33.06) 5:23.45 (31.45)

B - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 1510 Sanft, Isaac 5:24.72  5:22.98

2:07.58 (33.55)1:34.03 (32.82)1:01.21 (32.08)29.13

4:21.28 (33.34)3:47.94 (33.22)3:14.72 (33.40)2:41.32 (33.74)

4:53.73 (32.45) 5:24.72 (30.99)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 1714 Wood, Nathan J 5:50.81  5:53.70
2:18.58 (35.84)1:42.74 (36.53)1:06.21 (35.73)30.48

4:41.05 (36.14)4:04.91 (36.08)3:28.83 (35.46)2:53.37 (34.79)

5:17.45 (36.40) 5:50.81 (33.36)

 
Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 101 Lemon, Andrew 5:07.36  5:16.45 q

1:59.47 (31.08)1:28.39 (30.69)57.70 (30.14)27.56

4:05.34 (31.37)3:33.97 (31.73)3:02.24 (31.52)2:30.72 (31.25)

4:36.94 (31.60) 5:07.36 (30.42)

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 102 Messenger, Bennion 5:08.68  4:59.13 q
2:06.01 (32.74)1:33.27 (33.48)59.79 (31.69)28.10

4:10.87 (30.73)3:40.14 (30.41)3:09.73 (31.22)2:38.51 (32.50)

4:40.44 (29.57) 5:08.68 (28.24)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 163 Shumway, Canon 5:08.75  5:16.74 q
1:59.46 (31.54)1:27.92 (31.24)56.68 (30.02)26.66

4:07.70 (32.18)3:35.52 (32.34)3:03.18 (31.96)2:31.22 (31.76)

4:39.72 (32.02) 5:08.75 (29.03)

Lehi High School-UT5 Smith, Maclaine 5:16.26  5:19.01 q
2:04.26 (32.23)1:32.03 (32.05)59.98 (31.30)28.68

4:13.38 (31.85)3:41.53 (32.13)3:09.40 (32.99)2:36.41 (32.15)

4:45.13 (31.75) 5:16.26 (31.13)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 176 Christensen, Dane D 5:18.98  5:28.53 q
2:00.92 (32.41)1:28.51 (31.79)56.72 (29.91)26.81

4:13.20 (33.54)3:39.66 (32.93)3:06.73 (33.05)2:33.68 (32.76)

4:46.86 (33.66) 5:18.98 (32.12)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 167 Snowball, Boston 5:22.48  5:32.83 q
2:04.53 (34.05)1:30.48 (32.04)58.44 (30.54)27.90

4:18.95 (33.41)3:45.54 (33.08)3:12.46 (34.16)2:38.30 (33.77)

4:51.50 (32.55) 5:22.48 (30.98)

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 158 Watt, Ryan M 5:22.58  5:35.94 q
2:04.88 (32.98)1:31.90 (32.44)59.46 (31.65)27.81

4:17.53 (33.17)3:44.36 (33.35)3:11.01 (32.80)2:38.21 (33.33)

4:50.79 (33.26) 5:22.58 (31.79)

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 159 Sanft, Isaac 5:22.98  5:28.70 q
2:07.29 (33.47)1:33.82 (33.10)1:00.72 (31.91)28.81

4:18.04 (32.64)3:45.40 (32.77)3:12.63 (32.69)2:39.94 (32.65)

4:51.07 (33.03) 5:22.98 (31.91)

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 1714 Wood, Nathan J 5:53.70  5:54.30 q
2:18.30 (35.84)1:42.46 (36.33)1:06.13 (35.79)30.34

4:43.55 (35.24)4:08.31 (36.35)3:31.96 (36.63)2:55.33 (37.03)

5:20.52 (36.97) 5:53.70 (33.18)

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT1 Reichner, Annie 58.78  59.62

58.78 (30.26)28.52

Lehi High School-UT2 Richards, Kaylee 59.69  1:00.08
59.69 (30.51)29.18

Unattached-UT 153 Wekluk, Anna R 59.74  1:00.52
59.74 (30.09)29.65

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  95 Phillips, Sydney 1:02.46  1:02.50
1:02.46 (31.35)31.11

Lehi High School-UT8 Burnham, Maddison 1:08.15  1:08.36
1:08.15 (34.74)33.41

B - Final
Unattached-UT 1610 Garside, Karleigh J 1:12.61  1:14.38

1:12.61 (36.58)36.03

 
Event 17  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT1 Reichner, Annie 59.62  59.89 q

59.62 (30.78)28.84

Lehi High School-UT2 Richards, Kaylee 1:00.08  1:02.02 q
1:00.08 (31.22)28.86

Unattached-UT 153 Wekluk, Anna R 1:00.52  1:00.85 q
1:00.52 (30.88)29.64

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  95 Phillips, Sydney 1:02.50  1:05.02 q
1:02.50 (31.34)31.16

Lehi High School-UT8 Burnham, Maddison 1:08.36  1:12.22 q
1:08.36 (35.13)33.23

Unattached-UT 1610 Garside, Karleigh J 1:14.38  1:15.22 q
1:14.38 (38.30)36.08

Unattached-UT 1422 Allen, Macy E 1:25.27  1:25.09
1:25.27 (44.59)40.68



Cottonwood Heights Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 3:55 PM  2/7/2020  Page 10

2020 UT Region 7 OBS - 1/31/2020 to 2/1/2020

Results

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 151 Tobiasson, Gauge W 54.04  55.68

54.04 (27.42)26.62

Lehi High School-UT 142 Broadhead, Bryce P 55.81  55.95
55.81 (28.31)27.50

Unattached-UT 163 Simons, Bryton R 57.66  57.73
57.66 (29.68)27.98

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 144 Whitney, Alijah T 58.11  58.48
58.11 (30.10)28.01

Lehi High School-UT6 Smith, Bridger 58.46  59.07
58.46 (30.36)28.10

Unattached-UT 157 Wells, Zach 58.63  57.00
58.63 (30.43)28.20

Unattached-UT 178 Wells, Isaac 58.77  58.18
58.77 (30.21)28.56

B - Final
Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 189 Faragher, Spencer M 1:01.97  1:01.37

1:01.97 (32.08)29.89

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 1511 Sanft, Isaac 1:03.51  1:04.03
1:03.51 (31.79)31.72

Lehi High School-UT12 Pulham, Andrew 1:03.99  1:04.91
1:03.99 (32.80)31.19

Unattached-UT 1513 Birchall, Austin J 1:04.41  1:05.88
1:04.41 (33.06)31.35

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT14 Bird, Jared 1:06.85  1:08.56
1:06.85 (34.41)32.44

 
Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 151 Tobiasson, Gauge W 55.68  56.47 q

55.68 (28.48)27.20

Lehi High School-UT 142 Broadhead, Bryce P 55.95  57.47 q
55.95 (28.56)27.39

Unattached-UT 153 Wells, Zach 57.00  58.59 q
57.00 (29.69)27.31

Unattached-UT 164 Simons, Bryton R 57.73  59.26 q
57.73 (29.84)27.89

Unattached-UT 175 Wells, Isaac 58.18  59.39 q
58.18 (29.63)28.55

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 146 Whitney, Alijah T 58.48  1:00.06 q
58.48 (30.10)28.38

Lehi High School-UT8 Smith, Bridger 59.07  58.26 q
59.07 (30.71)28.36

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 189 Faragher, Spencer M 1:01.37  1:02.88 q
1:01.37 (31.92)29.45

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 1511 Sanft, Isaac 1:04.03  1:04.56 q
1:04.03 (32.42)31.61

Lehi High School-UT12 Pulham, Andrew 1:04.91  1:06.22 q
1:04.91 (33.01)31.90

Unattached-UT 1513 Birchall, Austin J 1:05.88  1:06.23 q
1:05.88 (33.97)31.91
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT15 Bird, Jared 1:08.56  1:06.88 q
1:08.56 (35.34)33.22

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Unattached-UT 171 Richards, Addie T 1:06.58  1:08.18

1:06.58 (33.96)32.62

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 112 Hansen, Kate 1:07.58  1:06.33
1:07.58 (35.95)31.63

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT3 Robinson, Annie 1:09.28  1:07.26
1:09.28 (36.88)32.40

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  95 Teng, Katelyn 1:13.83  1:13.19
1:13.83 (38.99)34.84

Lehi High School-UT8 Wilkinson, Madelyn 1:18.53  1:15.98
1:18.53 (41.31)37.22

B - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 1411 Harman, Felicity 1:22.24  1:21.73

1:22.24 (42.54)39.70

 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 111 Hansen, Kate 1:06.33  1:08.84 q

1:06.33 (34.96)31.37

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT2 Robinson, Annie 1:07.26  1:10.46 q
1:07.26 (35.93)31.33

Unattached-UT 173 Richards, Addie T 1:08.18  1:11.53 q
1:08.18 (35.07)33.11

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT  95 Teng, Katelyn 1:13.19  1:11.87 q
1:13.19 (39.00)34.19

Lehi High School-UT7 Wilkinson, Madelyn 1:15.98  1:16.65 q
1:15.98 (39.88)36.10

Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT 1412 Harman, Felicity 1:21.73  1:22.85 q
1:21.73 (42.89)38.84

Lehi High School-UT22 Soderquist, Carmen 1:28.81  1:27.68
1:28.81 (46.58)42.23

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT  91 Robinson, Morgan 1:02.72  1:02.97

1:02.72 (32.88)29.84

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 162 Harmon, Tanner R 1:04.09  1:03.96
1:04.09 (33.77)30.32

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 173 Nielsen, Jacob K 1:04.19  1:03.26
1:04.19 (34.10)30.09

Lehi High School-UT6 Brown, Damion 1:08.46  1:08.96
1:08.46 (35.84)32.62

B - Final
Unattached-UT 1411 Scott, Breckstan L 1:14.07  1:13.97

1:14.07 (40.17)33.90

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT12 Platt, Garrett x1:14.26  1:14.28
1:14.26 (38.99)35.27
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B - Final ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Unattached-UT 16--- Birchall, Mikey D DQ  1:14.52
DQ (40.01)33.69

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Wasatch Front Fish Market-UT  91 Robinson, Morgan 1:02.97  1:04.64 q

1:02.97 (32.83)30.14

Orem Timpanogos Aquatics Club-UT 172 Nielsen, Jacob K 1:03.26  1:06.65 q
1:03.26 (32.41)30.85

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT 164 Harmon, Tanner R 1:03.96  1:05.65 q
1:03.96 (32.90)31.06

Lehi High School-UT6 Brown, Damion 1:08.96  1:12.86 q
1:08.96 (35.81)33.15

Unattached-UT 1410 Scott, Breckstan L 1:13.97  1:13.75 q
1:13.97 (40.19)33.78

Brigham Young Utah Valley Rays-UT11 Platt, Garrett 1:14.28  1:17.74 q
1:14.28 (39.86)34.42

Unattached-UT 1613 Birchall, Mikey D 1:14.52  1:11.70 q
1:14.52 (40.42)34.10

Unattached-UT 1520 Wells, Zach 1:15.71  NT
1:15.71 (40.48)35.23


